## **DAVID N. ZOOK**

**COUNTY EXECUTIVE** 

199 NORTH MAIN STREET LOGAN, UT 84321 435-755-1850 <u>WWW.CACHECOUNTY.ORG</u>



COUNTY COUNCIL

GINA H. WORTHEN, CHAIR
BARBARA Y. TIDWELL, VICE CHAIR
PAUL R. BORUP
DAVID L. ERICKSON
NOLAN P. GUNNELL
KARL B. WARD
GORDON A. ZILLES

July 30, 2021

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> is hereby given that the Cache County Council of Cache County, Utah will hold a <u>SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING</u> in the Cache County Historic Courthouse, County Council Chambers, 199 North Main, Logan, Utah 84321 at **500 p.m.** on <u>TUESDAY</u>, <u>AUGUST 3,2021</u>

The proceeding will be recorded and posted on the Cache County website immediately following the meeting at: <a href="https://www.cachecounty.org/countycouncil/countycouncil.html">https://www.cachecounty.org/countycouncil/countycouncil.html</a>

## **AGENDA**

- 5:00 p.m. 1. **OPENING** Councilman Paul Borup
  - 2. **Resolution 2021-17** A resolution opposing President Joe Biden's nomination of Tracy Stone-Manning as National Director of the United States Bureau of Land Management and urging the U.S. Senate Energy and Natural Resources Committee and full Senate body to reject the nomination
  - 3. CACHE COUNTY ATTORNEY CANDIDATE INTERVIEWS
  - 4. ADJOURN

Gina H. Worthen Chair